(((1))	7 09	3-28-2000		
FORM PTO-1594 7 27	RECOF		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 101473897 Please record the attached original documents or copy unereor. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS				
Name of conveying party(ies) GOTTHILF BERTSCH	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies):		
 		Name: Heberlein Fibe	ertechnology, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: B	Street Address: Bleikenstrasse 11,	
		City: 9630 Watt	wil	
Assignment □	Merger	State: Switzerland	Zip Code:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other ⊠ Corrective Assig	ınment	Additional name(s) & Addr	ess(es) attached?	
Execution Date: Corrected Assignment: March 22, 2000		□ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new aplication, the execution date of the application:				
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/04	13,434	B. Patent Number(s):		
l Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40	
Susanne C. Tinker		Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,				
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
09/27/2000 MTHAI1 00000429 09043434				
05#66544ddress: 1300 Street, N.W.				
City: Washington, D.C.	Washington, D.C.		8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>	
State: Zip:	20005-3315			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Susanne C. Tinker		September 21, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,472			ature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6 (see attached Request for Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet, and copies of previous Recordation Cover Sheet, executed Assignment, Corrected Notice of Allowance, and PTO decision to grant petition)				
			DATENT	

REEL: 011105 FRAME: 0331



Commissioner for Patents
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231
www.uspto.gov

Pager No. 15

FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW **GARRETT & DUNNER**

1300 I STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3315

U 1 4 2000

COPY MAILED

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW.

AUG 1 0 2000

GARRETT AND DUNNER, LLP

SPECIAL PROGRAMS OFFICE DAC FOR PATENTS

In re Application of Gotthilf 000000Bertsch Application No. 09/043,434 Filed: October 14, 1998 Attorney Docket No. 06074.0015

ON PETITION

This is a decision on the petition under 37 CFR 3.81(b), filed April 4, 2000, for issuance of patent to assignee on a late assignment.

The petition is **granted**.

The Office notes errors in spelling of the name of the Assignee and the City as it appears in the cover sheet. Petitioner may wish to submit a corrected cover sheet to the Assignment Division in accordance with Manuel Patent Examining Procedure, Section 323.01.

The application is being forwarded to the Office of Publications.

Telephone inquiries concerning this matter may be directed to the undersigned at (703) 306-5589.

Christma & Partera

Christina T. Tartera Petitions Attorney Office of Petitions

Office of Deputy Commissioner for Patent Examination Policy

PATENT_{C8-/4-cc/2mcc} REEL: 011105 FRAME: 0332

ATTN: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Gotthilf BERTSCH

Serial No.: 09/043,434

Filed: October 14, 1998

For: PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR

THE TEXTURING OF AT LEAST ONE

CONTINUOUS FILAMENT YARN

Group Art Unit: 3741

Examiner: A. Vanatta

Allowed: December 6, 1999

Batch No.: F17

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET AND RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

We are forwarding herewith a copy of a Recordation Cover Sheet for the above-identified patent application, which was filed with a Petition for Patent to Issue to Assignee on April 4, 2000. In the Recordation Cover Sheet, the Assignee's name and city were misspelled. Thus, under the provisions of 37 C.F.R. §3.34, a Corrected Cover Sheet is being filed herewith indicating the correct spelling of the Assignee's name and city.

A copy of the corrected Assignment and Notice of Allowance, which were filed with the Petition, and a copy of the Patent Office's decision to grant the petition, also are provided herewith. The copies of the as-filed corrected Assignment and Notice of Allowance show, in handwritten ink, the correct spelling of Assignee's name and city

LAW OFFICES
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L. L. P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005
202-408-4000

PATENT REEL: 011105 FRAME: 0333 and thus, under 37 C.F.R. § 3.11, the errors on the Recordation Cover Sheet filed April 4, 2000, are apparent.

The required fee of \$40.00 as required by 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 and as set forth in 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h) is enclosed herewith.

It is respectfully requested that a corrected Assignment be issued as soon as possible.

Respectfully submitted,

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

Dated: September 22, 2000

Susanne C. Tinker Reg. No. 44,472

LAW OFFICES
EGAN, HENDERSON,
ABOW, GARRETT,
DUNNER, L. L. P.
0 I STREET, N. W.
INGTON, DC 20005
02-408-4000

RECORDED: 09/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 011105 FRAME: 0334